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1EESTHERFN: 6MHz (EREYE)
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
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A— CBMS8631/CBM8632/CBM&634
SonEs =

ST

(Vs=5V, Ta = +25°C, Vem = Vs/2, Ry = 600KQ, BRAEFSIM7ER, )

CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
88 e HEE BiRER TRRIME/RXE
+25°C +25°C 0°C Z 70°C -40°C ZE85°C -40°C £125C Efu RIVEX

BANFIE
BAKEBEE (Vos) 0.8 3.5 3.9 43 4.6 mV MAX
BMANREER (Ip) 1 pA TYP
BNKEREIR (los) Vs = 5.5V 1 PA TYP
BMAIEEEDE (Vov) -01 = \Y TYP
+5.6
Vs = 5.5V, VCM = -0.1V Z 4V 90 73 70 70 65 dB MIN
HEHHIEL (CMRR)
Vs = 5.5V, VCM =-0.1V # 5.6V 83 dB MIN
. R, = 600Q), VO = 0.15V & 4.85V 97 90 87 86 79 dB MIN
KIESEEET (Avo)
R, = 10kQ, VO = 0.05V £ 4.95V 108 dB MIN
BWAKFRES® (AVos/Ar) 24 uv/°C TYP
s
~ R, = 600Q 0.1 v v
HiBmHEERE
R, = 10kQ 0.015 \Y \Y
R (our) 53 49 45 40 35 mA mV
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI
BEwe BIEFM
a7t 2k f = 200kHz, G = 1 3 o) mA
b S
= 4 us
S SziE] 1.2 ys
FIR{HER
2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 % MIN
T{EBETE
5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 v MAX
N Vs = +2.5V & +5.5V
HESEEEHDHIEL (PSRR 91 74 72 72 68 dB TYP
HEBERIRIDHFILL ( ) Vew = (Vo) + 05V
BAREHERSER (o) loyr = 0 470 650 727 750 815 HA TYP
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI 1REF/
BS54

(Vs=5V, Ta = +25°C, Vem = Vs/2, RL = 600KQ, BRIEBIM5EE. )
CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

£ =4 BABYE BiRiER THRIME/RXE
+25°C +25°C 0°CZ 70°C +25°C -40°CZ 125°C EA(Y +25°C

SIS
HEESHIBERA(GBP) R, = 10kQ, CL = 100pF 6 MHz TvP
BB (Po) R, = 10kQ, CL = 100pF 53 Degrees TYP
IR TR (BWP) < 1% distortion, R, = 600Q 250 kHz TYP
JEEZR(SR) G = +1, 2V Step, R, = 10kQ 42 V/us TYP
WERTE, 0.1%FBE(ts) G = +1, 2V Step, R, = 600Q 0.4 ys TYP
HE RS RTIE] Vin ‘Gain = VS, R, = 600Q 2.5 Hs TYP
IR TR

R, = 600Q 13 nv/v TYP
BERERE (en)

R, = 10kQ 9.5 nv/vy TYP
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI

THENET ERESAR
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BRI EELS
(Vs=5V, Ta = +25°C, Vem = VS/2, R = 600KQ, BRIFFZIM5EA. )
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COREBAI CBMR&631/CBM8632/CBM8634
pEReT BIEEM

BRI

(Vs=5V, Ta = +25°C, Vem = Vs/2, Ru = 600KQ, BRIESHMHER, )
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COREBAI CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
TENET B

RIF3i5ER

Wit

CBM863X RINZEMARE, BANEmicE, NAFEE 2, CBM863X RIFHRIFREN, T8
EPRIEBERHRAYZSE), e/ NBUFE - RAVIRTTEX /I AT BE,
RS HEREBRTE

CBM863X EREXfEFRRI AT HEREAFEIRAE, HEBMRE: 21V E 55V, MIRRNEIRME, HEHE
FE: £1.05V E+275V, NEFRIAETREE, BEIRHBEEINT, Voo SIMINEER 0.1uF BBERS
2. WESRMHLFEETEERRTS, Voo 1 Vss SIS, Bo58IRECE 0.1uF BEBRES.
(IR iGRIT

CBM863X SREXRYEEIRER (B MBEMRER: 470uA) R R IEKBIREw, (FEMAN
SRR RGAIIEREIEE,
T{FEBE

CBM863X EREXREHSTE 2.1V & 5.5V IR EelE MER, HARZARIIFE~ R LNAZ-40°C 2
+125°CRORESERIN. RESEUSHERREE MERREBRIFRE. XY miFEmRERhEnAN
IEEfERA.
FREHEA

CBMB863X EREXHILLIEFE EMNTEEY B 100mV, #BiI3HEEVss-0.1V B Vpp+0.1V), B[R
HNEIABTERSEIL. —RIBR T, MARENMZIREEZLEEN.
FhEHEL

nEMEmEERTEERRHTEANNSHLTE. XMFEERBEHERNAAEE.
CBM863X EREXMHFRETEMHFBHIVRABIRMERZL (>100 kQ) TF4EZED 2mV gYEIE, FEREMEMERE
(10kQ) /=4 60mV HIHEIE,
EBERAE

CBM863x Pz IR TR, HiE, MATERMETRE. BHESSERARIIRIRRERES
FFE—ME R, SETRUNTERERS, NATES, NRFEGEESRE, LNAREKPEE
REIREGE, TUBERMAEERE, — M HEREERIBERERRKBASREHBRIBESRH, 5—1
HERBTIRSEAEmRIEHERARSRIREEITER, XM=Y LI EERBETRERITER.

YN 2 B, fEFREREXFERRTS SRR AIEmIRME=R. BIECRMESHEARE, EAEENE, ERIR
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AN CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
TENET B
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AN CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
TENET B

B BY W FFR R

ESKER
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BiFREIRRR
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AN CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634
TENET B

Vour

5 BIREERNES
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI

SEne =
HRRIREGH
MSOP-8
—> D <—
1\ H H H H UNIT:mm
E El
1
\|/ [
Tooo. |
ke

| N A Y

R (mm) R~ (in)
7S
=ME BRAE =ME BRAE
A 0.820 1.100 0.032 0.043
A1l 0.020 0.150 0.001 0.006
A2 0.750 0.950 0.030 0.037
b 0.250 0.380 0.010 0.015
C 0.090 0.230 0.004 0.009
D 2.900 3.100 0.114 0.122
E 2.900 3.100 0.114 0.122
E1 4750 5.050 0.187 0.199
e 0.650 BSC 0.026 BSC
L 0.400 0.800 0.016 0.031
0 0° 6° 0° 6°
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI
BEHE T

SOP8

-
A
RY (mm)

w5

=IME

A 1.350

A1 0.100

A2 1.350

b 0.330

c 0.170

D 4.800

E 5.800

E1 3.800

e 1.270 BSC

L 0.400

e 0°

=7 N

1.750
0.250
1.550
0.510
0.250
5.000
6.200
4.000

1.270
80

NS

UNIT:mm

R (in)

BVME BAE
0.053 0.069
0.004 0.010
0.053 0.061
0.013 0.020
0.007 0.010
0.189 0.197
0.228 0.244
0.150 0.157

0.050 BSC
0.016 0.050
0° 8°

ToHRE « ABERS - BIEX
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI

TEHDF 1REF/R
SOT23-5
D

b
. k3

’:ﬂ ’:ﬂ UNIT:mm

El 1 i i E

° l i

el
II J\ / |
A A2 \ ‘ i
L R _
N —] = —] — —;|\
Ta1 T c
0
R (mm) R (in)
ﬁ% = = = =
=IME BXE =IME BRXE

A 1.050 1.250 0.041 0.049
A1l 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 1.050 1.150 0.041 0.045

b 0.300 0.500 0.012 0.020

C 0.100 0.200 0.004 0.008

D 2.820 3.020 0.111 0.119

E 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E1 2.650 2.950 0.104 0.116

e 0.950 BSC 0.037 BSC

el 1.800 2.000 0.071 0.079

L 0.300 0.600 0.012 0.024

0 0° 8° 0° 8°
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI

TEHET BEFM
SOT23-6
D
b
. N
’_ﬂ H ’:ﬂ UNIT:mm
i i
| |
| |
| | E
£l 1| |
o l
| |
| ' |
|
HEN
e | ‘ L
el
[ 1\ [ \
[ \ ! \
A A2 \ \ f
N \L — — — — —d
TA1 T ct
6
o R (mm) R (in)
s
=IME BRXE =IME BRXE
A 1.050 1.250 0.041 0.049
A1l 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 1.050 1.150 0.041 0.045
b 0.300 0.500 0.012 0.020
C 0.100 0.200 0.004 0.008
D 2.820 3.020 0.111 0.119
E 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E1 2.650 2.950 0.104 0.116
e 0.950 BSC 0.037 BSC
el 1.900 BSC 0.075 BSC
0.300 0.600
0 0° 8° 0° 8°
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A— CBMS8631/CBM8632/CBM&634
Senes =T

SC70-5

K
IIl Ijj UNIT:mm

! i E
El 1! |
L |
| | e
. el L1
II \\ / \
A A2 ' i
A L I/ TN,
- Tar o T | cl
5]
e R (mm) R (in)
35
=IME RX(E =IME RX(E
A 0.900 1.100 0.035 0.043
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039
b 0.150 0.350 0.006 0.014
C 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 2.000 2.200 0.079 0.087
E 1.150 1.350 0.045 0.053
E1 2.150 2.450 0.085 0.096
e 0.650 TYP 0.026TYP
el 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
L 0.525 REF 0.021 REF
L1 0.260 0.460 0.010 0.018
0 0° 8° 0° 8°
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI =
Sin =T
TSSOP-14
D
1AAAARA T -
E1l E
l I 4L
\ C [ \
Al A2 ) A . ,
l / \—/ \—lH
- T
9‘ L o e
b
R (mm) R (in)
ﬁ% = = = =
=ME BXE =ME BXE
A 1.200 0.047
A1 0.050 0.150 0.002 0.006
A2 0.800 1.050 0.031 0.041
b 0.190 0.300 0.007 0.012
C 0.090 0.200 0.004 0.008
D 4.860 5.100 0.191 0.201
E 4.300 4.500 0.169 0.177
E1 6.250 6.550 0.246 0.258
e 0.650 BSC 0.026 BSC
L 0.500 0.700 0.020 0.028
H 0.25 TYP 0.01 TYP
0 1° 7° 1° 7°
ENEE « AOGRS Bl i+ =k www.corebai.com
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A— CBMS8631/CBM8632/CBM&634
Senes =T

SOIC-14(SOP14)

D
ilisnannints ’ UNIT:mm
E1l E
l . 4L
—~ e k-
[ \ C [ \
Al A2 ) A . ,
l / ! \_lH
N v -
%‘ L To ] f
b
RY (mm) R (in)
ﬁ% = = = =
mIME =RAE =IME =RAE
A 1.350 1.750 0.053 0.069
A1 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
A2 1.350 1.550 0.053 0.061
b 0.310 0.510 0.012 0.020
C 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
D 8.450 8.850 0.333 0.348
E 5.800 6.200 0.228 0.244
E1 3.800 4.000 0.150 0.157
e 1.270 BSC 0.050 BSC
L 0.400 1.270 0.016 0.050
R1 0° 8° 0° 8°
ENEE « AORSE « Gk www.corebai.com
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CBM8631/CBM8632/CBM8634

COREBAI

Sines BRIEF
B8F/ITEER
1TER RS imECE [ TESES £2ED TRk aENE
CBM8631ASC7 -40°C~125°C SC70-5 631C fReTEE 8% 3000
CBM8631AST5 -40°C~125°C SOT23-5 631S et 8% 3000
CBM8631AS8 -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8631A TR, 8% 2500
CBM8631AS8-RL -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8631A B A, 8% 3000
CBM8631AS8-REEL -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8631A fRTIERE, 8% 4000
CBM8632AS8 -40°C~125°C SOP8 CBM8632A fReTEE. 8% 2500
CBM8632AS8-RL -40°C~125°C SOP8 CBM8632A B R, 8% 3000
CBM8632AS8-REEL -40°C~125°C SOP8 CBM8632A fmmTER, 8% 4000
CBM8632AMSS8 -40°C~125°C MSOP-8 8632M fReTEEL 8% 3000
CBM8634AS14 -40°C~125°C SOP-14 CBM8634AS fmmTER, 8% 2500
CBM8634AS14-RL -40°C~125°C SOP-14 CBM8634AS s, 8% 3000
CBM8634AS14-REEL -40°C~125°C SOP-14 CBM8634AS et 8% 4000
CBM8634ATS14 -40°C~125°C TSSOP-14 CBMB8634AT s R, 8% 2500
CBM8634ATS14-RL -40°C~125°C TSSOP-14 CBM8634AT fmTEa, 8% 3000
CBM8634ATS14-REEL -40°C~125°C TSSOP-14 CBMB8634AT fwilER, 8% 4000
ENAERE « BEHRE « @&k www.corebai.com
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